NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the CDA and Owner as 
follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by reference as 
material terms and provisions of this Agreement. 

2. The CDA hereby agrees to loan to Owner, and Owner agrees to 
borrow from the CDA, the sum of Seventy Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars 
($75,000.00) representing a façade loan by the CDA to Owner to cover certain 
costs to be incurred by Owner related to the renovation and improvements to 
the exterior facades of the building located on the Property, with Fifty 
Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($50,000.00) being loaned at closing and the